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DSC-2 

Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil #6 6/1 #4 6/1 #4 7/1 #2 6/1 #2 7/1 #1 6/1 1/0 6/1 2/0 6/1
Code Word Turkey Swan Swanate Sparrow Sparate Robin Raven Quail

diameter (in.) 0.198 0.250 0.257 0.316 0.325 0.355 0.398 0.447
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK® Tie, C-Neck N/A WTC-0100 WTC-0100 WTC-0106 WTC-0106 WTC-0109 WTC-0112 WTC-0114
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck N/A WTF-0200 WTF-0200 WTF-0206 WTF-0206 WTF-0209 WTF-0212 WTF-0214
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck N/A WTJ-0400 WTJ-0400 WTJ-0406 WTJ-0406 WTJ-0409 WTJ-0412 WTJ-0414
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1100 UTC-1102 UTC-1102 UTC-1104 UTC-1104 UTC-1104 UTC-1105 UTC-1106
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1200 UTF-1202 UTF-1202 UTF-1204 UTF-1204 UTF-1204 UTF-1205 UTF-1206
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1300 UTJ-1302 UTJ-1302 UTJ-1304 UTJ-1304 UTJ-1304 UTJ-1305 UTJ-1306
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1600 UTK-1602 UTK-1602 UTK-1604 UTK-1604 UTK-1604 UTK-1605 UTK-1606
EZ-Wrap® Twin Tie, C & F TTCF-100 TTCF-102 TTCF-102 TTCF-104 TTCF-104 TTCF-104 TTCF-105 TTCF-106
EZ-Wrap® Twin Tie, F & J TTFJ-100 TTFJ-202 TTFJ-202 TTFJ-204 TTFJ-204 TTFJ-204 TTFJ-205 TTFJ-206
Double Support Tie, C & F N/A DST-0150 DST-0150 DST-0152 DST-0152 DST-0152 DST-0153 DST-0154
Double Support Tie, J-Neck N/A DST-0350 DST-0350 DST-0352 DST-0352 DST-0352 DST-0353 DST-0354
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1250-P STC-1252-P STC-1252-P STC-1254-P STC-1254-P STC-1254-P STC-1255-P STC-1256-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1150-P STF-1152-P STF-1152-P STF-1154-P STF-1154-P STF-1154-P STF-1155-P STF-1156-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1500-P STJ-1502-P STJ-1502-P STJ-1504-P STJ-1504-P STJ-1504-P STJ-1505-P STJ-1506-P
EZ-Wrap Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-270 EZSTC-272 EZSTC-272 EZSTC-274 EZSTC-274 EZSTC-274 EZSTC-275 EZSTC-276
EZ-Wrap Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-170 EZSTF-172 EZSTF-172 EZSTF-174 EZSTF-174 EZSTF-174 EZSTF-175 EZSTF-176
EZ-Wrap Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-570 EZSTJ-572 EZSTJ-572 EZSTJ-574 EZSTJ-574 EZSTJ-574 EZSTJ-575 EZSTJ-576
Double Side Tie, C & F N/A DBST-1100 DBST-1100 DBST-1102 DBST-1102 DBST-1102 DBST-1103 DBST-1104
Double Side Tie, J-Neck N/A DBST-1300 DBST-1300 DBST-1302 DBST-1302 DBST-1302 DBST-1303 DBST-1304
Spool Tie SPL-1350 SPL-1352-P SPL-1352-P SPL-1354-P SPL-1354-P SPL-1354-P SPL-1355-P SPL-1356-P
EZ-Wrap Spool Tie EZSP-4370 EZSP-4372 EZSP-4372 EZSP-4374 EZSP-4374 EZSP-4374 EZSP-4375 EZSP-4376
Line Guard, Single MG-0123 MG-0127 MG-0127 MG-0131 MG-0131 MG-0133 MG-0135 MG-0137
Line Guard, Double MG-0306 MG-0310 MG-0310 MG-0314 MG-0314 MG-0316 MG-0318 MG-0320

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 3/0 6/1 4/0 6/1 266.8 18/1 266.8 26/7 336.4 18/1 336.4 26/7 397.5 18/1 397.5 26/7
Code Word Pigeon Penguin Waxwing Partridge Merlin Linnet Chickadee Ibis

diameter (in.) 0.502 0.563 0.609 0.642 0.684 0.720 0.743 0.783
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK Tie, C-Neck WTC-0116 WTC-0118 WTC-0119 WTC-0120 WTC-0121 WTC-0122 WTC-0122 WTC-0123
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0216 WTF-0218 WTF-0219 WTF-0220 WTF-0221 WTF-0222 WTF-0222 WTF-0223
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0416 WTJ-0418 WTJ-0419 WTJ-0420 WTJ-0421 WTJ-0422 WTJ-0422 WTJ-0423
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1107 UTC-1108 UTC-1109 UTC-1109 UTC-1110 UTC-1110 UTC-1110 UTC-1111
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1207 UTF-1208 UTF-1209 UTF-1209 UTF-1210 UTF-1210 UTF-1210 UTF-1211
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1307 UTJ-1308 UTJ-1309 UTJ-1309 UTJ-1310 UTJ-1310 UTJ-1310 UTJ-1311
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1607 UTK-1608 UTK-1609 UTK-1609 UTK-1610 UTK-1610 UTK-1610 UTK-1611
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, C & F TTCF-107 TTCF-108 TTCF-109 TTCF-109 TTCF-110 TTCF-110 TTCF-110 TTCF-111
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, F & J TTFJ-207 TTFJ-208 TTFJ-209 TTFJ-209 TTFJ-210 TTFJ-210 TTFJ-210 TTFJ-211
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0155 DST-0156 DST-0157 DST-0157 DST-0158 DST-0158 DST-0158 DST-0159
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0355 DST-0356 DST-0357 DST-0357 DST-0358 DST-0358 DST-0358 DST-0359
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1257-P STC-1258-P STC-1259-P STC-1259-P STC-1260-P STC-1260-P STC-1260-P STC-1261-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1157-P STF-1158-P STF-1159-P STF-1159-P STF-1160-P STF-1160-P STF-1160-P STF-1161-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1507-P STJ-1508-P STJ-1509-P STJ-1509-P STJ-1510-P STJ-1510-P STJ-1510-P STJ-1511-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-277 EZSTC-278 EZSTC-279 EZSTC-279 EZSTC-280 EZSTC-280 EZSTC-280 EZSTC-281
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-177 EZSTF-178 EZSTF-179 EZSTF-179 EZSTF-180 EZSTF-180 EZSTF-180 EZSTF-181
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-577 EZSTJ-578 EZSTJ-579 EZSTJ-579 EZSTJ-580 EZSTJ-580 EZSTJ-580 EZSTJ-581
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1105 DBST-1106 DBST-1107 DBST-1107 DBST-1108 DBST-1108 DBST-1108 DBST-1109
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1305 DBST-1306 DBST-1307 DBST-1307 DBST-1308 DBST-1308 DBST-1308 DBST-1309
Spool Tie SPL-1357-P SPL-1358-P SPL-1359-P SPL-1359-P SPL-1360-P SPL-1360-P SPL-I360-P SPL-1361-P
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie EZSP-4377 EZSP-4378 EZSP-4379 EZSP-4379 EZSP-4380 EZSP-4380 EZSP-4380 EZSP-4381
Line Guard, Single MG-0139 MG-0141 MG-0143 MG-0144 MG-0146 MG-0147 MG-0148 MG-0148
Line Guard, Double MG-0322 MG-0324 MG-0326 MG-0327 MG-0329 MG-0330 MG-0331 MG-0331
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Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 477 18/1 477 26/7 556.5 18/1 556.5 26/7 605 26/7 636 18/1 636 26/7 666.6 26/7
Code Word Pelican Hawk Osprey Dove Squab Kingbird Grosbeak Gannet

diameter (in.) 0.814 0.858 0.879 0.927 0.966 0.940 0.990 1.014
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK® Tie, C-Neck WTC-0124 WTC-0125 WTC-0125 WTC-0126 WTC-0127 WTC-0126 WTC-0127 WTC-0127
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0224 WTF-0225 WTF-0225 WTF-0226 WTF-0227 WTF-0226 WTF-0227 WTF-0227
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0424 WTJ-0425 WTJ-0425 WTJ-0426 WTJ-0427 WTJ-0426 WTJ-0427 WTJ-0427
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1111 UTC-1111 UTC-1112 UTC-1112 UTC-1112 UTC-1112 UTC-1113 UTC-1113
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1211 UTF-1211 UTF-1212 UTF-1212 UTF-1212 UTF-1212 UTF-1213 UTF-1213
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1311 UTJ-1311 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1313 UTJ-1313
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1611 UTK-1611 UTK-1612 UTK-1612 UTK-1612 UTK-1612 UTK-1613 UTK-1613
EZ-WRAP® Twin Tie, C & F TTCF-111 TTCF-111 TTF-112 TTF-112 TTF-112 TTF-112 TTF-113 TTF-113
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, F & J TTFJ-211 TTFJ-211 TTJ-212 TTJ-212 TTJ-212 TTJ-212 TTJ-213 TTJ-213
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0159 DST-0159 DST-0160 DST-0160 DST-0160 DST-0160 DST-0161 DST-0161
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0359 DST-0359 DST-0360 DST-0360 DST-0360 DST-0360 DST-0361 DST-0361
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1261-P STC-1261-P STC-1262-P STC-1262-P STC-1262-P STC-1262-P STC-1263-P STC-1263-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1161-P STF-1161-P STF-1162-P STF-1162-P STF-1162-P STF-1162-P STF-1163-P STF-1163-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1511-P STJ-1511-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1513-P STJ-1513-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-281 EZSTC-281 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-283 EZSTC-283
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-181 EZSTF-181 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-183 EZSTF-183
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-583
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1109 DBST-1109 DBST-1110 DBST-1110 DBST-1110 DBST-1110 DBST-1111 DBST-1111
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1309 DBST-1309 DBST-1310 DBST-1310 DBST-1310 DBST-1310 DBST-1311 DBST-1311
Spool Tie SPL-1361-P SPL-1361-P SPL-1362-P SPL-1362-P SPL-1362-P SPL-1362-P N/A N/A
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie EZSP-4381 EZSP-4381 EZSP-4382 EZSP-4382 EZSP-4382 EZSP-4382 N/A N/A
Line Guard, Single MG-0149 MG-0150 MG-0150 MG-0151 MG-0152 MG-0151 MG-0153 MG-0153
Line Guard, Double MG-0332 MG-0333 MG-0333 MG-0334 MG-0335 MG-0334 MG-0336 MG-0336

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 715.5 26/7 795 36/1 795 45/7 795 26/7 954 45/7 954 54/7 1033.5 45/7
Code Word Starling Coot Tern Drake Rail Cardinal Ortolan

diameter (in.) 1.051 1.040 1.063 1.108 1.165 1.196 1.212
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK Tie, C-Neck WTC-0128 WTC-0128 WTC-0128 WTC-0129 WTC-0130 WTC-0130 WTC-0130
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0228 WTF-0228 WTF-0228 WTF-0229 WTF-0230 WTF-0230 WTF-0230
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0428 WTJ-0428 WTJ-0428 WTJ-0429 WTJ-0430 WTJ-0430 WTJ-0430
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1113 UTC-1113 UTC-1113 UTC-1114 UTC-1114 UTC-1114 UTC-1114
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1213 UTF-1213 UTF-1213 UTF-1214 UTF-1214 UTF-1214 UTF-1214
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1313 UTJ-1313 UTJ-1313 UTJ-1314 UTJ-1314 UTJ-1314 UTJ-1314
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1613 UTK-1613 UTK-1613 UTK-1614 UTK-1614 UTK-1614 UTK-1614
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie TTF-113 TTF-113 TTF-113 TTF-114 TTF-114 TTF-114 TTF-114
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie TTJ-213 TTJ-213 TTJ-213 TTJ-214 TTJ-214 TTJ-214 TTJ-214
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0161 DST-0161 DST-0161 DST-0162 DST-0162 DST-0162 DST-0162
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0361 DST-0361 DST-0361 DST-0362 DST-0362 DST-0362 DST-0362
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1263-P STC-1263-P STC-1263-P STC-1264-P STC-1264-P STC-1264-P STC-1264-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1163-P STF-1163-P STF-1163-P STF-1164-P STF-1164-P STF-1164-P STF-1164-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1513-P STJ-1513-P STJ-1513-P STJ-1514-P STJ-1514-P STJ-1514-P STJ-1514-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-283 EZSTC-283 EZSTC-283 EZSTC-284 EZSTC-284 EZSTC-284 EZSTC-284
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-183 EZSTF-183 EZSTF-183 EZSTF-184 EZSTF-184 EZSTF-184 EZSTF-184
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-584 EZSTJ-584 EZSTJ-584 EZSTJ-584
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1111 DBST-1111 DBST-1111 DBST-1112 DBST-1112 DBST-1112 DBST-1112
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1311 DBST-1311 DBST-1311 DBST-1312 DBST-1312 DBST-1312 DBST-1312
Spool Tie N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Line Guard, Single MG-0154 MG-0154 MG-0154 MG-0156 MG-0157 MG-0157 MG-0158
Line Guard, Double MG-0337 MG-0337 MG-0337 MG-0339 MG-0340 MG-0340 MG-0341 
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DSC-4 

Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil #6 6/1 #4 6/1 #4 7/1 #2 6/1 #2 7/1 #1 6/1 1/0 6/1 2/0 6/1
Code Word Turkey Swan Swanate Sparrow Sparate Robin Raven Quail

diameter (in.) 0.198 0.250 0.257 0.316 0.325 0.355 0.398 0.447
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4554 DG-4541 DG-4541 DG-4542 DG-4542 DG-4543 DG-4544 DG-4545
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SJDE-9120 SSDE-9122 SSDE-9122 SSDE-9124 SSDE-9124 SSDE-9125 SSDE-9126 SSDE-9127
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck N/A SSDE-9142 SSDE-9142 SSDE-9144 SSDE-9144 SSDE-9145 SSDE-9146 SSDE-9147
Service-Grip Dead-end SG-4500 SG-4502 SG-4502 SG-4504 SG-4504 SG-4505 SG-4506 SG-4507
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0108 LS-0114 LS-0114 LS-0120 LS-0120 LS-0123 LS-0125 LS-0129
Full Tension Splice N/A FTS-5100 FTS-5101 FTS-5102 FTS-5103 N/A FTS-5104 FTS-5105
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
Spiral Vibration Damper 5050102 5050103 5050103 5050103 5050103 5050104 5050104 5050104
VORTX™ Conductor damper N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Air Flow Spoiler N/A 5058100 5058100 5058100 5058100 5058101 5058101 5058101

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 3/0 6/1 4/0 6/1 266.8 18/1 266.8 26/7 336.4 18/1 336.4 26/7 397.5 18/1 397.5 26/7
Code Word Pigeon Penguin Waxwing Partridge Merlin Linnet Chickadee Ibis

diameter (in.) 0.502 0.563 0.609 0.642 0.684 0.720 0.743 0.783
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4546 DG-4547 DG-4548 DG-4548 DG-4549 DG-4549 DG-4550 DG-4550
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9128 SSDE-9129 SSDE-9130 SSDE-9130 SSDE-9131 SSDE-9131 SSDE-9131 SSDE-9131
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE-9148 SSDE-9149 SSDE-9150 SSDE-9150 SSDE-9151 SSDE-9151 SSDE-9151 SSDE-9151
Service-Grip Dead-end SG-4508 SG-4509 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0131 LS-0134 LS-0136 LS-0137 LS-0139 LS-0140 LS-0141 LS-0142
Full Tension Splice FTS-5108 FTS-5110 FTSMS4290 FTS-5111 FTS-5112 FTS-5113 N/A FTS-5115
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
Spiral Vibration Damper 5050105 5050105 5050106 5050106 5050106 5050106 5050106 N/A
VORTX Conductor Damper VSD-2016 VSD-2016 VSD-2016 VSD-2020 VSD-2020 VSD-2020 VSD-2520 VSD-2520
Air Flow Spoiler 5058102 5058102 5058103 5058103 5058103 5058103 5058103 5058104
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Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 477 18/1 477 26/7 556.5 18/1 556.5 26/7 605 26/7 636 18/1 636 26/7 666.6 26/7
Code Word Pelican Hawk Osprey Dove Squab Kingbird Grosbeak Gannet

diameter (in.) 0.814 0.858 0.879 0.927 0.966 0.940 0.990 1.014
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4550 DG-4551 DG-4551 DG-4551 DG-4552 DG-4552 DG-4552 DG-4552
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9132 SSDE-9132 SSDE-9132 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE-9152 SSDE-9152 SSDE-9152 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0143 LS-0145 LS-0145 LS-0146 LS-0147 LS-0147 LS-0148 LS-0149
Full Tension Splice FTMS6056 FTS-5117 FTSMS6515 FTS-5118 N/A FTSMS4264 FTS-5120 FTSMS6627
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
VORTX™ Conductor Damper VSD-2525 VSD-2525 VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-4032 VSD-4032
Air Flow Spoiler 5058104 5058104 5058104 5058105 5058105 5058105 5058105 5058105

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular ACSR Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 715.5 26/7 795 36/1 795 45/7 795 26/7 954 45/7 954 54/7 1033.5 45/7
Code Word Starling Coot Tern Drake Rail Cardinal Ortolan

diameter (in.) 1.051 1.040 1.063 1.108 1.165 1.196 1.212
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4552 DG-4552 DG-4552 DG-4553 DG-4553 DG-4553 DG-4553
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0150 LS-0149 LS-0150 LS-0151 LS-0152 LS-0153 LS-0153
Full Tension Splice FTSMS2901 N/A N/A FTS-5122 FTSMS4739 FTSMS4743 N/A
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
VORTX Conductor Damper VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032
Air Flow Spoiler 5058106 5058106 5058106 5058106 5058106 5058107 5058107
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DSC-6 

Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil #2 7str #1 7str 1/0 7str 2/0 7str 3/0 7str 4/0 7str 266.8 7str 266.8 16str
Code Word Iris Pansy Poppy Aster Phlox Oxlip Daisy Laurel

diameter (in.) 0.292 0.328 0.368 0.414 0.464 0.522 0.586 0.593
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK® Tie, C-Neck WTC-0104 WTC-0107 WTC-0110 WTC-0113 WTC-0115 WTC-0116 WTC-0118 WTC-0118
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0204 WTF-0207 WTF-0210 WTF-0213 WTF-0215 WTF-0216 WTF-0218 WTF-0218
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0404 WTJ-0407 WTJ-0410 WTJ-0413 WTJ-0415 WTJ-0416 WTJ-0418 WTJ-0418
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1103 UTC-1104 UTC-1105 UTC-1106 UTC-1107 UTC-1108 UTC-1108 UTC-1109
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1203 UTF-1204 UTF-1205 UTF-1206 UTF-1207 UTF-1208 UTF-1208 UTF-1209
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1303 UTJ-1304 UTJ-1305 UTJ-1306 UTJ-1307 UTJ-1308 UTJ-1308 UTJ-1309
Distribution Tie, K-Neck N/A UTK-1604 UTK-1605 UTK-1606 UTK-1607 UTK-1608 UTK-1608 UTK-1609
EZ-WRAP® Twin Tie, C & F TTCF-103 TTCF-104 TTCF-105 TTCF-106 TTCF-107 TTCF-108 TTCF-108 TTCF-109
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, F & J TTFJ-203 TTFJ-204 TTFJ-205 TTFJ-206 TTFJ-207 TTFJ-208 TTFJ-208 TTFJ-209
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0151 DST-0152 DST-0153 DST-0154 DST-0155 DST-0156 DST-0156 DST-0157
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0351 DST-0352 DST-0353 DST-0354 DST-0355 DST-0356 DST-0356 DST-0357
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1253-P STC-1254-P STC-1255-P STC-1256-P STC-1257-P STC-1258-P STC-1258-P STC-1259-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1153-P STF-1154-P STF-1155-P STF-1156-P STF-1157-P STF-1158-P STF-1158-P STF-1159-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1503-P STJ-1504-P STJ-1505-P STJ-1506-P STJ-1507-P STJ-1508-P STJ-1508-P STJ-1509-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-273 EZSTC-274 EZSTC-275 EZSTC-276 EZSTC-277 EZSTC-278 EZSTC-278 EZSTC-279
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-173 EZSTF-174 EZSTF-175 EZSTF-176 EZSTF-177 EZSTF-178 EZSTF-178 EZSTF-179
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-573 EZSTJ-574 EZSTJ-575 EZSTJ-576 EZSTJ-577 EZSTJ-578 EZSTJ-578 EZSTJ-579
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1101 DBST-1102 DBST-1103 DBST-1104 DBST-1105 DBST-1106 DBST-1106 DBST-1107
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1301 DBST-1302 DBST-1303 DBST-1304 DBST-1305 DBST-1306 DBST-1306 DBST-1307
Spool Tie SPL-1353-P SPL-1354-P SPL-1355-P SPL-1356-P SPL-1357-P SPL-1358-P SPL-1358-P SPL-1359-P
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie EZSP-4373 EZSP-4374 EZSP-4375 EZSP-4376 EZSP-4377 EZSP-4378 EZSP-4378 EZSP-4379
Line Guard, Single MG-0130 MG-0132 MG-0134 MG-0136 MG-0138 MG-0140 MG-0142 MG-0142
Line Guard, Double MG-0313 MG-0315 MG-0317 MG-0319 MG-0321 MG-0323 MG-0325 MG-0325
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Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 336.4 19str 350 19str 397.5 19str 450 19str 477 19str 477 37str 556.5 19str 556.5 37str
Code Word Tulip Daffodil Canna Goldentuft Cosmos Syringa Dahlia Mistletoe

diameter (in.) 0.666 0.679 0.724 0.770 0.793 0.795 0.856 0.858
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK® Tie, C-Neck WTC-0121 WTC-0121 WTC-0122 WTC-0123 WTC-0123 WTC-0123 WTC-0125 WTC-0125
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0221 WTF-0221 WTF-0222 WTF-0223 WTF-0223 WTF-0223 WTF-0225 WTF-0225
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0421 WTJ-0421 WTJ-0422 WTJ-0423 WTJ-0423 WTJ-0423 WTJ-0425 WTJ-0425
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1110 UTC-1110 UTC-1110 UTC-1111 UTC-1111 UTC-1111 UTC-1111 UTC-1111
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1210 UTF-1210 UTF-1210 UTF-1211 UTF-1211 UTF-1211 UTF-1211 UTF-1211
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1310 UTJ-1310 UTJ-1310 UTJ-1311 UTJ-1311 UTJ-1311 UTJ-1311 UTJ-1311
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1610 UTK-1610 UTK-1610 UTK-1611 UTK-1611 UTK-1611 UTK-1611 UTK-1611
EZ-WRAP® Twin Tie, C & F TTCF-110 TTCF-110 TTCF-110 TTCF-111 TTCF-111 TTCF-111 TTCF-111 TTCF-111
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, F & J TTFJ-210 TTFJ-210 TTFJ-210 TTFJ-211 TTFJ-211 TTFJ-211 TTFJ-211 TTFJ-211
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0158 DST-0158 DST-0158 DST-0159 DST-0159 DST-0159 DST-0159 DST-0159
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0358 DST-0358 DST-0358 DST-0359 DST-0359 DST-0359 DST-0359 DST-0359
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1260-P STC-1260-P STC-1260-P STC-1261-P STC-1261-P STC-1261-P STC-1261-P STC-1261-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1160-P STF-1160-P STF-1160-P STF-1161-P STF-1161-P STF-1161-P STF-1161-P STF-1161-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1510-P STJ-1510-P STJ-1510-P STJ-1511-P STJ-1511-P STJ-1511-P STJ-1511-P STJ-1511-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-280 EZSTC-280 EZSTC-280 EZSTC-281 EZSTC-281 EZSTC-281 EZSTC-281 EZSTC-281
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-180 EZSTF-180 EZSTF-180 EZSTF-181 EZSTF-181 EZSTF-181 EZSTF-181 EZSTF-181
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-580 EZSTJ-580 EZSTJ-580 EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-581
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1108 DBST-1108 DBST-1108 DBST-1109 DBST-1109 DBST-1109 DBST-1109 DBST-1109
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1308 DBST-1308 DBST-1308 DBST-1309 DBST-1309 DBST-1309 DBST-1309 DBST-1309
Spool Tie SPL-1360-P SPL-1360-P SPL-1360-P SPL-1361-P SPL-1361-P SPL-1361-P SPL-I361-P SPL-1361-P
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie EZSP-4380 EZSP-4380 EZSP-4380 EZSP-4381 EZSP-4381 EZSP-4381 EZSP-4381 EZSP-4381
Line Guard, Single MG-0145 MG-0145 MG-0147 MG-0148 MG-0149 MG-0149 MG-0150 MG-0150
Line Guard, Double MG-0328 MG-0328 MG-0330 MG-0331 MG-0332 MG-0332 MG-0333 MG-0333
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Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 600 37str 636 37str 650 37str 700 37str 715.5 37str 750 37str 750 61str 795 37str
Code Word Meadow-

sweet
Orchid Heuchera Verbena Violet Petunia Cattail Arbutus

diameter (in.) 0.891 0.918 0.928 0.963 0.974 0.997 0.998 1.026
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK® Tie, C-Neck WTC-0125 WTC-0126 WTC-0126 WTC-0127 WTC-0127 WTC-0127 WTC-0127 WTC-0128
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0225 WTF-0226 WTF-0226 WTF-0227 WTF-0227 WTF-0227 WTF-0227 WTF-0228
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0425 WTJ-0426 WTJ-0426 WTJ-0427 WTJ-0427 WTJ-0427 WTJ-0427 WTJ-0428
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1112 UTC-1112 UTC-1112 UTC-1112 UTC-1113 UTC-1113 UTC-1113 UTC-1113
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1212 UTF-1212 UTF-1212 UTF-1212 UTF-1213 UTF-1213 UTF-1213 UTF-1213
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1312 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1313 UTJ-1313 UTJ-1313 UTJ-1313
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1612 UTK-1612 UTK-1612 UTK-1612 UTK-1613 UTK-1613 UTK-1613 UTK-1613
EZ-WRAP® Twin Tie TTF-112 TTF-112 TTF-112 TTF-112 TTF-113 TTF-113 TTF-113 TTF-113
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie TTJ-212 TTJ-212 TTJ-212 TTJ-212 TTJ-213 TTJ-213 TTJ-213 TTJ-213
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0160 DST-0160 DST-0160 DST-0160 DST-0161 DST-0161 DST-0161 DST-0161
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0360 DST-0360 DST-0360 DST-0360 DST-0361 DST-0361 DST-0361 DST-0361
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1262-P STC-1262-P STC-1262-P STC-1262-P STC-1263-P STC-1263-P STC-1263-P STC-1263-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1162-P STF-1162-P STF-1162-P STF-1162-P STF-1163-P STF-1163-P STF-1163-P STF-1163-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1512-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1513-P STJ-1513-P STJ-1513-P STJ-1513-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-282 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-283 EZSTC-283 EZSTC-283 EZSTC-283
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-182 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-183 EZSTF-183 EZSTF-183 EZSTF-183
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-583
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1110 DBST-1110 DBST-1110 DBST-1110 DBST-1111 DBST-1111 DBST-1111 DBST-1111
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1310 DBST-1310 DBST-1310 DBST-1310 DBST-1311 DBST-1311 DBST-1311 DBST-1311
Spool Tie SPL-1362-P SPL-1362-P SPL-1362-P SPL-1362-P N/A N/A N/A N/A
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie EZSP-4382 EZSP-4382 EZSP-4382 EZSP-4382 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Line Guard, Single MG-0150 MG-0151 MG-0151 MG-0152 MG-0152 MG-0153 MG-0153 MG-0154
Line Guard, Double MG-0333 MG-0334 MG-0334 MG-0335 MG-0335 MG-0336 MG-0336 MG-0337

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 795 61str 954 37str 954 61str 1033.5 37str 1033.5 61str 1113 61str
Code Word Lilac Magnolia Goldenrod Bluebell Larkspur Marigold

diameter (in.) 1.028 1.124 1.126 1.170 1.172 1.216
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK Tie, C-Neck WTC-0128 WTC-0129 WTC-0129 WTC-0129 WTC-0130 WTC-0130
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0228 WTF-0229 WTF-0229 WTF-0229 WTF-0230 WTF-0230
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0428 WTJ-0429 WTJ-0429 WTJ-0429 WTJ-0430 WTJ-0430
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1113 UTC-1114 UTC-1114 UTC-1114 UTC-1114 UTC-1114
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1213 UTF-1214 UTF-1214 UTF-1214 UTF-1214 UTF-1214
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1313 UTJ-1314 UTJ-1314 UTJ-1314 UTJ-1314 UTJ-1314
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1613 UTK-1614 UTK-1614 UTK-1614 UTK-1614 UTK-1614
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie TTF-113 TTF-114 TTF-114 TTF-114 TTF-114 TTF-114
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie TTJ-213 TTJ-214 TTJ-214 TTJ-214 TTJ-214 TTJ-214
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0161 DST-0162 DST-0162 DST-0162 DST-0162 DST-0162
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0361 DST-0362 DST-0362 DST-0362 DST-0362 DST-0362
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1263-P STC-1264-P STC-1264-P STC-1264-P STC-1264-P STC-1264-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1163-P STF-1164-P STF-1164-P STF-1164-P STF-1164-P STF-1164-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1513-P STJ-1514-P STJ-1514-P STJ-1514-P STJ-1514-P STJ-1514-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-283 EZSTC-284 EZSTC-284 EZSTC-284 EZSTC-284 EZSTC-284
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-183 EZSTF-184 EZSTF-184 EZSTF-184 EZSTF-184 EZSTF-184
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-584 EZSTJ-584 EZSTJ-584 EZSTJ-584 EZSTJ-584
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1111 DBST-1112 DBST-1112 DBST-1112 DBST-1112 DBST-1112
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1311 DBST-1312 DBST-1312 DBST-1312 DBST-1312 DBST-1312
Spool Tie N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Line Guard, Single MG-0154 MG-0156 MG-0156 MG-0156 MG-0157 MG-0158
Line Guard, Double MG-0337 MG-0339 MG-0339 MG-0339 MG-0340 MG-0341
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Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil #2 7str #1 7str 1/0 7str 2/0 7str 3/0 7str 4/0 7str 266.8 7str 266.8 16str
Code Word Iris Pansy Poppy Aster Phlox Oxlip Daisy Laurel

diameter (in.) 0.292 0.328 0.368 0.414 0.464 0.522 0.586 0.593
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4542 DG-4543 DG-4544 DG-4545 DG-4546 DG-4547 DG-4548 DG-4548
Overhead Dead-end OHDE-9536 N/A OHDE-9538 OHDE-9539 N/A N/A N/A N/A
O-Grip Dead-end OG-9361 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9124 SSDE-9125 SSDE-9126 SSDE-9127 SSDE-9128 SSDE-9129 SSDE-9130 SSDE-9130
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE-9144 SSDE-9145 SSDE-9146 SSDE-9147 SSDE-9148 SSDE-9149 SSDE-9150 SSDE-9150
Service-Grip Dead-end SG-4504 SG-4505 SG-4506 SG-4507 SG-4508 SG-4509 N/A N/A
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0118 LS-0121 LS-0124 LS-0127 LS-0130 LS-0133 LS-0135 LS-0135
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
Spiral Vibration Damper 5050103 5050104 5050104 5050104 5050105 5050105 5050106 5050106
VORTX™ Conductor damper N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A VSD-2016 VSD-2016 VSD-2016
Air Flow Spoiler 5058100 5058101 5058101 5058101 5058102 5058102 5058103 5058103

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 336.4 19str 350 19str 397.5 19str 450 19str 477 19str 477 37str 556.5 19str 556.5 37str
Code Word Tulip Daffodil Canna Goldentuft Cosmos Syringa Dahlia Mistletoe

diameter (in.) 0.666 0.679 0.724 0.770 0.793 0.795 0.856 0.858
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4549 DG-4549 DG-4549 DG-4550 DG-4550 DG-4550 DG-4551 DG-4551
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9131 SSDE-9131 SSDE-9131 SSDE-9131 SSDE-9132 SSDE-9132 SSDE-9132 SSDE-9132
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE9151 SSDE9151 SSDE9151 SSDE9151 SSDE-9152 SSDE-9152 SSDE-9152 SSDE-9152
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0138 LS-0139 LS-0140 LS-0142 LS-0143 LS-0143 LS-0145 LS-0145
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
Spiral Vibration Damper 5050106 5050106 5050106 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
VORTX Conductor damper VSD-2020 VSD-2020 VSD-2520 VSD-2520 VSD-2525 VSD-2525 VSD-2525 VSD-3525
Air Flow Spoiler 5058103 5058103 5058103 5058104 5058104 5058104 5058104 5058104
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Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 600 37str 636 37str 650 37str 700 37str 715.5 37str 750 37str 750 61str 795 37str

Code Word Meadow-
sweet Orchid Heuchera Verbena Violet Petunia Cattail Arbutus

diameter (in.) 0.891 0.918 0.928 0.963 0.974 0.997 0.998 1.026
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4551 DG-4551 DG-4551 DG-4552 DG-4552 DG-4552 DG-4552 DG-4552
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9134
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9154
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0146 LS-0146 LS-0146 LS-0147 LS-0148 LS-0148 LS-0148 LS-0149
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
VORTX™ Conductor damper VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032
Air Flow Spoiler 5058104 5058104 5058105 5058105 5058105 5058105 5058105 5058106

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular All Aluminum (AAC) Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 795 61str 954 37str 954 61str 1033.5 37str 1033.5 61str 1113 61str
Code Word Lilac Magnolia Goldenrod Bluebell Larkspur Marigold

diameter (in.) 1.028 1.124 1.126 1.170 1.172 1.216
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4552 DG-4553 DG-4553 DG-4553 DG-4553 N/A
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134 SSDE-9134
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154 SSDE-9154
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0149 LS-0151 LS-0151 LS-0152 LS-0152 LS-0153
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
VORTX Conductor damper VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032 VSD-4032
Air Flow Spoiler 5058106 5058106 5058106 5058107 5085107 5058107
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Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular Aluminum Alloy Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil #6 7str #4 7str #2 7str 1/0 7str 2/0 7str 3/0 7str 4/0 7str 266.8 19str
Code Word Akron Alton Ames Azusa Anaheim Amherst Alliance Butte

diameter (in.) 0.198 0.250 0.316 0.398 0.447 0.502 0.563 0.642
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK® Tie, C-Neck N/A WTC-0100 WTC-0106 WTC-0112 WTC-0114 WTC-0116 WTC-0118 WTC-0120
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck N/A WTF-0200 WTF-0206 WTF-0212 WTF-0214 WTF-0216 WTF-0218 WTF-0220
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck N/A WTJ-0400 WTJ-0406 WTJ-0412 WTJ-0414 WTJ-0416 WTJ-0418 WTJ-0420
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1100 UTC-1102 UTC-1104 UTC-1105 UTC-1106 UTC-1107 UTC-1108 UTC-1109
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1200 UTF-1202 UTF-1204 UTF-1205 UTF-1206 UTF-1207 UTF-1208 UTF-1209
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1300 UTJ-1302 UTJ-1304 UTJ-1305 UTJ-1306 UTJ-1307 UTJ-1308 UTJ-1309
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1600 UTK-1602 UTK-1604 UTK-1605 UTK-1606 UTK-1607 UTK-1608 UTK-1609
EZ-WRAP® Twin Tie, C & F TTCF-0100 TTCF-102 TTCF-104 TTCF-105 TTCF-106 TTCF-107 TTCF-108 TTCF-109
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, F & J N/A TTFJ-202 TTFJ-204 TTFJ-205 TTFJ-206 TTFJ-207 TTFJ-208 TTFJ-209
Double Support Tie, C & F N/A DST-0150 DST-0152 DST-0153 DST-0154 DST-0155 DST-0156 DST-0157
Double Support Tie, J-Neck N/A DST-0350 DST-0352 DST-0353 DST-0354 DST-0355 DST-0356 DST-0357
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1250-P STC-1252-P STC-1254-P STC-1255-P STC-1256-P STC-1257-P STC-1258-P STC-1259-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1150-P STF-1152-P STF-1154-P STF-1155-P STF-1156-P STF-1157-P STF-1158-P STF-1159-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1500-P STJ-1502-P STJ-1504-P STJ-1505-P STJ-1506-P STJ-1507-P STJ-1508-P STJ-1509-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-270 EZSTC-272 EZSTC-274 EZSTC-275 EZSTC-276 EZSTC-277 EZSTC-278 EZSTC-279
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-170 EZSTF-172 EZSTF-174 EZSTF-175 EZSTF-176 EZSTF-177 EZSTF-178 EZSTF-179
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-570 EZSTJ-572 EZSTJ-574 EZSTJ-575 EZSTJ-576 EZSTJ-577 EZSTJ-578 EZSTJ-579
Double Side Tie, C & F N/A DBST-1100 DBST-1102 DBST-1103 DBST-1104 DBST-1105 DBST-1106 DBST-1107
Double Side Tie, J-Neck N/A DBST-1300 DBST-1302 DBST-1303 DBST-1304 DBST-1305 DBST-1306 DBST-1307
Spool Tie SPL-1350-P SPL-1352-P SPL-1354-P SPL-1355-P SPL-1356-P SPL-1357-P SPL-1358-P SPL-1359-P
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie EZSP-4370 EZSP-4372 EZSP-4374 EZSP-4375 EZSP-4376 EZSP-4377 EZSP-4378 EZSP-4379
Line Guard, Single MG-0123 MG-0127 MG-0131 MG-0135 MG-0137 MG-0139 MG-0141 MG-0144
Line Guard, Double MG-0306 MG-0310 MG-0314 MG-0318 MG-0320 MG-0322 MG-0324 MG-0327

Distribution Line Tie Products for Popular Aluminum Alloy Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 336.4 19str 397.5 19str 477 19str 556.5 19str 636 37str 795 37str
Code Word Canton Cairo Darien Elgin Flint Greeley

diameter (in.) 0.721 0.783 0.858 0.927 0.991 1.108
PRODUCT
WRAPLOCK Tie, C-Neck WTC-0122 WTC-0123 WTC-0125 WTC-0126 WTC-0127 WTC-0129
WRAPLOCK Tie, F-Neck WTF-0222 WTF-0223 WTF-0225 WTF-0226 WTF-0227 WTF-0229
WRAPLOCK Tie, J-Neck WTJ-0422 WTJ-0423 WTJ-0425 WTJ-0426 WTJ-0427 WTJ-0429
Distribution Tie, C-Neck UTC-1110 UTC-1111 UTC-1111 UTC-1112 UTC-1113 UTC-1114
Distribution Tie, F-Neck UTF-1210 UTF-1211 UTF-1211 UTF-1212 UTF-1213 UTF-1214
Distribution Tie, J-Neck UTJ-1310 UTJ-1311 UTJ-1311 UTJ-1312 UTJ-1313 UTJ-1314
Distribution Tie, K-Neck UTK-1610 UTK-1611 UTK-1611 UTK-1612 UTK-1613 UTK-1614
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, C & F TTCF-110 TTCF-111 TTCF-111 TTF-112 TTF-113 TTF-114
EZ-WRAP Twin Tie, F & J TTFJ-210 TTFJ-211 TTFJ-211 TTJ-212 TTJ-213 TTJ-214
Double Support Tie, C & F DST-0158 DST-0159 DST-0159 DST-0160 DST-0161 DST-0162
Double Support Tie, J-Neck DST-0358 DST-0359 DST-0359 DST-0360 DST-0361 DST-0362
Side Tie, C-Neck STC-1260-P STC-1261-P STC-1261-P STC-1262-P STC-1263-P STC-1264-P
Side Tie, F-Neck STF-1160-P STF-1161-P STF-1161-P STF-1162-P STF-1163-P STF-1164-P
Side Tie, J-Neck STJ-1510-P STJ-1511-P STJ-1511-P STJ-1512-P STJ-1513-P STJ-1514-P
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, C-Neck EZSTC-280 EZSTC-281 EZSTC-281 EZSTC-282 EZSTC-283 EZSTC-284
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, F-Neck EZSTF-180 EZSTF-181 EZSTF-181 EZSTF-182 EZSTF-183 EZSTF-184
EZ-WRAP Side Tie, J-Neck EZSTJ-580 EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-581 EZSTJ-582 EZSTJ-583 EZSTJ-584
Double Side Tie, C & F DBST-1108 DBST-1109 DBST-1109 DBST-1110 DBST-1111 DBST-1112
Double Side Tie, J-Neck DBST-1308 DBST-1309 DBST-1309 DBST-1310 DBST-1311 DBST-1312
Spool Tie SPL-1360-P SPL-1361-P SPL-1361-P SPL-1362-P N/A N/A
EZ-WRAP Spool Tie EZSP-4380 EZSP-4381 EZSP-4381 EZSP-4382 N/A N/A
Line Guard, Single MG-0147 MG-0148 MG-0150 MG-0151 MG-0153 MG-0156
Line Guard, Double MG-0330 MG-0331 MG-0333 MG-0334 MG-0336 MG-0339
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DSC-12 

Distribution: Product Selection Charts

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular Aluminum Alloy Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil #6 7str #4 7str #2 7str 1/0 7str 2/0 7str 3/0 7str 4/0 7str 266.8 19str
Code Word Akron Alton Ames Azusa Anaheim Amherst Alliance Butte

diameter (in.) 0.198 0.250 0.316 0.398 0.447 0.502 0.563 0.642
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4554 DG-4541 DG-4542 DG-4544 DG-4545 DG-4546 DG-4547 DG-4548
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F N/A SSDE-9122 SSDE-9124 SSDE-9126 SSDE-9127 SSDE-9128 SSDE-9129 SSDE-9130
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck N/A SSDE-9142 SSDE-9144 SSDE-9146 SSDE-9147 SSDE-9148 SSDE-9149 SSDE-9150
Service-Grip Dead-end SG-4500 SG-4502 SG-4504 SG-4506 SG-4507 SG-4508 SG-4509 N/A
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0108 LS-0114 LS-0120 LS-0125 LS-0129 LS-0131 LS-0134 LS-0137
Full Tension Splice N/A FTS-5100 FTS-5102 FTS-5104 FTS-5105 FTS-5108 FTS-5110 FTS-5111
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
Spiral Vibration Damper 5050102 5050103 5050103 5050104 5050104 5050105 5050105 5050106
VORTX™ Conductor Damper N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A VSD-2016 VSD-2016 VSD-2020
Air Flow Spoiler N/A 5058100 5058100 5058101 5058101 5058102 5058102 5058103

Other Distribution Line Products for Popular Aluminum Alloy Conductors 
(see Catalog Pages for Conductors Not Listed)

kcmil 336.4 19str 397.5 19str 477 19str 556.5 19str 636 37str 795 37str
Code Word Canton Cairo Darien Elgin Flint Greeley

diameter (in.) 0.721 0.783 0.858 0.927 0.991 1.108
 
DEAD-END PRODUCTS
Distribution-Grip Dead-end DG-4549 DG-4550 DG-4551 DG-4551 DG-4552 DG-4553
Slack Span Dead-end, C & F SSDE-9131 SSDE-9131 SSDE-9132 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9133 SSDE-9134
Slack Span Dead-end, J-Neck SSDE-9151 SSDE-9151 SSDE-9152 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9153 SSDE-9154
 
SPLICE PRODUCTS
Conductor Splice LS-0140 LS-0142 LS-0145 LS-0146 LS-0148 LS-0151
 
MOTION CONTROL PRODUCTS
Spiral Vibration Damper 5050106 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
VORTX Conductor Damper VSD-2020 VSD-2520 VSD-3525 VSD-3525 VSD-4032 VSD-4032
Air Flow Spoiler 5058103 5058104 5058104 5058105 5058105 5058106


